Financial assets available to meet cash needs for
  general expenditures within one year 280,319$

The following reflects the Organization's financial assets as of the statement of financial position date,
reduced by amounts not available for general use because of contractual or donor-imposed restrictions
within one year of the statement of financial position date. Amounts not available include amounts set
aside for reserves that could be drawn upon if the governing board approves that action.

The Organization manages liquidity needed for operations primarily through budgeted monthly cash
inflows and outflows.  Cash outflows are planned accordingly so as not to exceed expected inflows.

The Organization entered into a lease agreement for a copier, which is accounted for as a capital lease.
Cost and accumulated amortization for the asset is as follows as of December 31:

Page 10

Notes to Financial Statements
UNITED AMERICAN PATRIOTS, INC.

NOTE 9 - PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

As
previously
reported Restatement As Restated

Balance Sheet:
Accounts Payable  $   313,356 (284,389)$   $   28,967
Net Assets (without donor restrictions)   341,327 284,389   625,716

Statement of Activities and Change in Net Assets:
Payments to warrior fund beneficiaries 1,066,952$  (218,561)$   $   848,391
Change in net assets (550,297)   218,561   (331,736)
Net assets, beginning of year 891,624   65,828   957,452
Net assets, end of year 341,327   284,389   625,716

NOTE 10 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent to year end, an outbreak of the novel strain of coronavirus (COVID-19) emerged globally.
As a result, there have been mandates from federal, state and local authorities resulting in an overall
decline in economic activity. While the disruption is expected to be temporary, the extent of the
impact of COVID-19 on our operational and financial performance will depend on the duration and
spread of the virus, and its impact on our customers, employees and vendors all of which are uncertain.

In May 2020, the Company obtained a note from a financial institution under the Paycheck Protection